
2017 Plano ISD XC Invitational

Jasper High School, Plano TX

 August 26, 2017

VARSITY GIRLS

Overall Finish List

O'All Place Adj Place Bib No Name Team Time Pace Grade  

1 1 179 Ashlyn Hillyard 9­Plano 17:40.4 5:41/M 11  
2 2 363 Ava Peeples 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 18:34.6 5:58/M 11  
3 3 537 Elise Welch 17­Ursuline Academy 19:28.6 6:16/M 11  
4 4 534 Caroline Miller 17­Ursuline Academy 19:43.0 6:20/M 12  
5 5 50 Isabel Borrego 4­Garland 19:45.3 6:21/M 11  
6 6 103 Carson Hockersmith 8­Lucas Lovejoy 19:55.4 6:24/M 11  
7 7 528 Allison Albert 17­Ursuline Academy 20:17.8 6:31/M 11  
8 8 210 Martha Brown 10­Plano East 20:27.2 6:35/M 12  
9 9 294 Brianna Farias 12­Richardson 20:28.2 6:35/M 9  
10 10 597 Sydney Reynolds 18­Valley View 20:38.4 6:38/M 10  
11 11 360 Sophia Caplinger 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 20:44.8 6:40/M 9  
12 12 256 Olivia Edstrom 11­Plano West 20:46.5 6:41/M 10  
13 13 467 Allyson McCutcheon 15­Rockwall 20:56.5 6:44/M 10  
14 14 536 Sophia Schmidt 17­Ursuline Academy 21:01.2 6:45/M 12  
15 15 101 Sofia Estes 8­Lucas Lovejoy 21:01.3 6:45/M 10  
16 16 97 Zoe Bessa 8­Lucas Lovejoy 21:04.6 6:46/M 10  
17 17 177 Katherine English 9­Plano 21:06.3 6:47/M 11  
18 18 215 Eva Wilk 10­Plano East 21:06.5 6:47/M 12  
19 19 362 Lauren Moran 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 21:09.8 6:48/M 10  
20 20 466 Ariell Hopkins 15­Rockwall 21:11.8 6:49/M 12  
21 21 98 Amelia Carothers 8­Lucas Lovejoy 21:12.3 6:49/M 9  
22 22 102 Emily Gueller 8­Lucas Lovejoy 21:16.0 6:50/M 12  
23 23 533 Anna Miller 17­Ursuline Academy 21:16.4 6:50/M 11  
24 24 209 Alexis Bradstreet 10­Plano East 21:30.1 6:55/M 10  
25 25 214 Landry Warner 10­Plano East 21:31.2 6:55/M 9  
26 26 105 Avery Silliman 8­Lucas Lovejoy 21:31.5 6:55/M 11  
27 27 609 Makayla Marley 19­Wylie East 21:36.7 6:57/M 12  
28 28 262 Anna Theodore 11­Plano West 21:37.1 6:57/M 10  
29 29 180 Samantha Shulhan 9­Plano 21:40.1 6:58/M 12  
30 30 175 Lauren Burger 9­Plano 21:41.7 6:58/M 10  
31 31 260 Elisabeth Patterson 11­Plano West 21:46.0 7:00/M 10  
32 32 212 Micah Matsuno 10­Plano East 21:48.0 7:01/M 10  
33 33 211 Makayla Conroy 10­Plano East 21:49.8 7:01/M 10  
34 34 104 Andrea Richardson 8­Lucas Lovejoy 21:54.8 7:03/M 10  
35 (< 5) 78 Kristian Sutherlun 6­Howe 21:57.3 7:03/M 12  
36 35 259 Summer Madkour 11­Plano West 21:58.2 7:04/M 10  
37 36 357 Ellie Beller 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 22:01.3 7:05/M 9  
38 37 261 Laralei Priebe 11­Plano West 22:02.0 7:05/M 10  
39 38 608 Clairece Lopez 19­Wylie East 22:04.6 7:06/M 12  
40 39 489 Emilia Nunez 15­Rockwall 22:05.2 7:06/M 9  
41 40 463 Kate Avery 15­Rockwall 22:13.4 7:09/M 10  
42 41 511 Abby Coronado 16­Trinity Christian (Addison) 22:15.0 7:09/M 10  
43 42 181 Emma Smith 9­Plano 22:23.1 7:12/M 9  
44 43 176 Brooke Dixon 9­Plano 22:38.1 7:17/M 11  
45 44 257 Sigrid Edstrom 11­Plano West 22:41.3 7:18/M 10  
46 45 178 Ella Ferguson 9­Plano 22:47.4 7:20/M 10  
47 46 464 Olivia Cade 15­Rockwall 22:55.3 7:22/M 9  
48 47 530 Sarah Kate Bach 17­Ursuline Academy 22:59.0 7:23/M 12  
49 48 213 Carmen Rocha 10­Plano East 22:59.1 7:23/M 11  
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50 49 592 Marleni Garcia 18­Valley View 23:06.3 7:26/M 11  
51 50 99 Ashlyn Carty 8­Lucas Lovejoy 23:10.0 7:27/M 9  
52 51 607 Haylie Hadjiev 19­Wylie East 23:11.7 7:27/M 11  
53 52 465 Ana Gonzalez 15­Rockwall 23:13.0 7:28/M 11  
54 53 291 Hannah Arlington 12­Richardson 23:13.1 7:28/M 9  
55 54 106 Natalie Wong 8­Lucas Lovejoy 23:13.6 7:28/M 9  
56 55 364 Samantha Silva 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 23:16.9 7:29/M 11  
57 56 529 Alex Alley 17­Ursuline Academy 23:19.3 7:30/M 11  
58 57 606 Sasha Elizondo 19­Wylie East 23:21.5 7:30/M 12  
59 58 610 Faith Mathis 19­Wylie East 23:23.5 7:31/M 10  
60 59 516 Avery Overberg 16­Trinity Christian (Addison) 23:27.9 7:32/M 9  
61 60 293 Emma Estrada 12­Richardson 23:28.1 7:33/M 9  
62 61 531 Abby Brantman 17­Ursuline Academy 23:31.7 7:34/M 10  
63 62 484 Taellur McCartney 15­Rockwall 23:33.1 7:34/M 9  
64 63 400 Nina McGarrahan 14­Richardson Pearce 23:48.7 7:39/M 9  
65 64 402 Cate Salony 14­Richardson Pearce 23:52.3 7:40/M 12  
66 65 404 Molly Waters 14­Richardson Pearce 23:58.7 7:42/M 9  
67 66 514 Mckenzie Moore 16­Trinity Christian (Addison) 24:07.5 7:45/M 11  
68 67 52 Madeline Garcia 4­Garland 24:12.9 7:47/M 10  
69 68 611 Whitney Melton 19­Wylie East 24:14.5 7:48/M 10  
70 69 398 Lindsey Calhoun 14­Richardson Pearce 24:14.6 7:48/M 10  
71 70 605 Micah Clayton 19­Wylie East 24:16.9 7:48/M 12  
72 71 593 Marrithza Mena 18­Valley View 24:18.2 7:49/M 9  
73 (< 5) 59 Abbie Cisnero 5­Garland Sachse 24:19.3 7:49/M 10  
74 72 535 Maddie Mompho 17­Ursuline Academy 24:21.1 7:50/M 10  
75 73 468 Annie McKee 15­Rockwall 24:30.0 7:53/M 12  
76 74 365 Skye Wofford 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 24:32.4 7:53/M 12  
77 75 356 Amour Alier 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 24:41.4 7:56/M 11  
78 76 595 Erica Ortega 18­Valley View 24:52.9 8:00/M 11  
79 77 513 Allie Knudsen 16­Trinity Christian (Addison) 24:54.6 8:00/M 10  
80 78 100 Paula Delfin 8­Lucas Lovejoy 25:00.1 8:02/M 10  
81 79 532 Lauren Horner 17­Ursuline Academy 25:04.0 8:04/M 11  
82 80 54 Lizeth Martinez 4­Garland 25:11.2 8:06/M 11  
83 (< 5) 61 Jordan Lande 5­Garland Sachse 25:13.2 8:06/M 12  
84 81 51 Aracelli Castro 4­Garland 25:13.7 8:06/M 11  
85 82 358 Olivia Burchell 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 25:14.8 8:07/M 9  
86 83 55 Kristen Osborn 4­Garland 25:15.4 8:07/M 11  
87 84 478 Olivia Born 15­Rockwall 25:27.1 8:11/M 12  
88 85 296 Ayisha Gonzalez 12­Richardson 25:34.3 8:13/M 11  
89 86 401 Brissel Melendez 14­Richardson Pearce 25:35.3 8:14/M 10  
90 87 361 Macie Hickman 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 25:54.8 8:20/M 11  
91 88 403 Kazzie Tibbets 14­Richardson Pearce 26:25.4 8:30/M 10  
92 89 359 Madeline Caplinger 13­Richardson Lake Highlands 26:36.4 8:33/M 9  
93 90 591 Kynlee Buckingham 18­Valley View 26:46.3 8:36/M 10  
94 91 399 Caroline Gesin 14­Richardson Pearce 26:47.8 8:37/M 9  
95 92 397 Molly Barkis 14­Richardson Pearce 27:12.0 8:45/M 10  
96 93 57 Alyssa Polk 4­Garland 27:15.6 8:46/M 12  
97 94 56 Alexandra Padilla 4­Garland 27:18.6 8:47/M 10  
98 95 515 Anna Muccio 16­Trinity Christian (Addison) 27:26.4 8:49/M 9  
99 96 510 Isabella Berthel 16­Trinity Christian (Addison) 27:37.3 8:53/M 10  
100 (< 5) 63 Corinne Smith 5­Garland Sachse 27:40.5 8:54/M 11  
101 97 313 Ivanna Hargis 12­Richardson 27:52.6 8:58/M 9  
102 98 509 Olivia Berggren 16­Trinity Christian (Addison) 28:02.4 9:01/M 10  
103 99 53 Marlene Garcia 4­Garland 28:19.4 9:06/M 10  
104 100 594 Desi Ortega 18­Valley View 28:23.1 9:08/M 9  
105 101 298 Mai Trinh 12­Richardson 28:25.7 9:08/M 12  
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Final Team Results

Team ­ 17 Ursuline Academy Finish Position ­ 1

Team Score (places): 51 Team Score (times): 1:41:47.1 Ave Time:20:21.4

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 537 Elise Welch 11 3 3 19:28.6 19:28.6 0:00.0

2 534 Caroline Miller 12 4 7 19:43.0 39:11.6 0:14.4

3 528 Allison Albert 11 7 14 20:17.8 59:29.4 0:49.1

4 536 Sophia Schmidt 12 14 28 21:01.2 1:20:30.6 1:32.5

5 533 Anna Miller 11 23 51 21:16.4 1:41:47.1 1:47.8

6 530 Sarah Kate Bach 12 (47) (98) 22:59.0 2:04:46.1 3:30.4

7 529 Alex Alley 11 (56) (154) 23:19.3 2:28:05.4 3:50.7

8 531 Abby Brantman 10 (61) (215) 23:31.7 2:51:37.1 4:03.1

9 535 Maddie Mompho 10 (72) (287) 24:21.1 3:15:58.2 4:52.5

10 532 Lauren Horner 11 (79) (366) 25:04.0 3:41:02.3 5:35.4

Team ­ 8 Lucas Lovejoy Finish Position ­ 2

Team Score (places): 80 Team Score (times): 1:44:29.7 Ave Time:20:53.9

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 103 Carson Hockersmith 11 6 6 19:55.4 19:55.4 0:00.0

2 101 Sofia Estes 10 15 21 21:01.3 40:56.7 1:05.8

3 97 Zoe Bessa 10 16 37 21:04.6 1:02:01.4 1:09.1

4 98 Amelia Carothers 9 21 58 21:12.3 1:23:13.7 1:16.8

5 102 Emily Gueller 12 22 80 21:16.0 1:44:29.7 1:20.5

6 105 Avery Silliman 11 (26) (106) 21:31.5 2:06:01.2 1:36.0

7 104 Andrea Richardson 10 (34) (140) 21:54.8 2:27:56.0 1:59.3

8 99 Ashlyn Carty 9 (50) (190) 23:10.0 2:51:06.1 3:14.6

9 106 Natalie Wong 9 (54) (244) 23:13.6 3:14:19.8 3:18.1

10 100 Paula Delfin 10 (78) (322) 25:00.1 3:39:19.9 5:04.6

Team ­ 10 Plano East Finish Position ­ 3

Team Score (places): 107 Team Score (times): 1:46:23.1 Ave Time:21:16.6

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 210 Martha Brown 12 8 8 20:27.2 20:27.2 0:00.0

2 215 Eva Wilk 12 18 26 21:06.5 41:33.7 0:39.3

3 209 Alexis Bradstreet 10 24 50 21:30.1 1:03:03.9 1:02.9

4 214 Landry Warner 9 25 75 21:31.2 1:24:35.1 1:04.0

5 212 Micah Matsuno 10 32 107 21:48.0 1:46:23.1 1:20.7

6 211 Makayla Conroy 10 (33) (140) 21:49.8 2:08:13.0 1:22.6

7 213 Carmen Rocha 11 (48) (188) 22:59.1 2:31:12.1 2:31.9

Team ­ 9 Plano Finish Position ­ 4

Team Score (places): 119 Team Score (times): 1:44:31.7 Ave Time:20:54.3

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 179 Ashlyn Hillyard 11 1 1 17:40.4 17:40.4 0:00.0

2 177 Katherine English 11 17 18 21:06.3 38:46.7 3:25.8

3 180 Samantha Shulhan 12 29 47 21:40.1 1:00:26.9 3:59.7

4 175 Lauren Burger 10 30 77 21:41.7 1:22:08.6 4:01.2

5 181 Emma Smith 9 42 119 22:23.1 1:44:31.7 4:42.6

6 176 Brooke Dixon 11 (43) (162) 22:38.1 2:07:09.9 4:57.6

7 178 Ella Ferguson 10 (45) (207) 22:47.4 2:29:57.3 5:07.0

Team ­ 13 Richardson Lake Highlands Finish Position ­ 5

Team Score (places): 123 Team Score (times): 1:45:47.6 Ave Time:21:09.5

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
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1 363 Ava Peeples 11 2 2 18:34.6 18:34.6 0:00.0
2 360 Sophia Caplinger 9 11 13 20:44.8 39:19.5 2:10.2
3 362 Lauren Moran 10 19 32 21:09.8 1:00:29.3 2:35.2
4 357 Ellie Beller 9 36 68 22:01.3 1:22:30.7 3:26.6
5 364 Samantha Silva 11 55 123 23:16.9 1:45:47.6 4:42.2
6 365 Skye Wofford 12 (74) (197) 24:32.4 2:10:20.0 5:57.7
7 356 Amour Alier 11 (75) (272) 24:41.4 2:35:01.4 6:06.8
8 358 Olivia Burchell 9 (82) (354) 25:14.8 3:00:16.3 6:40.1
9 361 Macie Hickman 11 (87) (441) 25:54.8 3:26:11.1 7:20.2
10 359 Madeline Caplinger 9 (89) (530) 26:36.4 3:52:47.6 8:01.8

Team ­ 11 Plano West Finish Position ­ 6

Team Score (places): 143 Team Score (times): 1:48:10.0 Ave Time:21:38.0

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 256 Olivia Edstrom 10 12 12 20:46.5 20:46.5 0:00.0
2 262 Anna Theodore 10 28 40 21:37.1 42:23.6 0:50.6
3 260 Elisabeth Patterson 10 31 71 21:46.0 1:04:09.7 0:59.5
4 259 Summer Madkour 10 35 106 21:58.2 1:26:07.9 1:11.7
5 261 Laralei Priebe 10 37 143 22:02.0 1:48:10.0 1:15.5
6 257 Sigrid Edstrom 10 (44) (187) 22:41.3 2:10:51.4 1:54.8

Team ­ 15 Rockwall Finish Position ­ 7

Team Score (places): 158 Team Score (times): 1:49:22.4 Ave Time:21:52.4

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 467 Allyson McCutcheon 10 13 13 20:56.5 20:56.5 0:00.0
2 466 Ariell Hopkins 12 20 33 21:11.8 42:08.3 0:15.3
3 489 Emilia Nunez 9 39 72 22:05.2 1:04:13.6 1:08.7
4 463 Kate Avery 10 40 112 22:13.4 1:26:27.0 1:16.8
5 464 Olivia Cade 9 46 158 22:55.3 1:49:22.4 1:58.8
6 465 Ana Gonzalez 11 (52) (210) 23:13.0 2:12:35.4 2:16.4
7 484 Taellur McCartney 9 (62) (272) 23:33.1 2:36:08.5 2:36.5
8 468 Annie McKee 12 (73) (345) 24:30.0 3:00:38.5 3:33.4
9 478 Olivia Born 12 (84) (429) 25:27.1 3:26:05.7 4:30.6

Team ­ 19 Wylie East Finish Position ­ 8

Team Score (places): 231 Team Score (times): 1:53:38.2 Ave Time:22:43.6

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 609 Makayla Marley 12 27 27 21:36.7 21:36.7 0:00.0
2 608 Clairece Lopez 12 38 65 22:04.6 43:41.3 0:27.9
3 607 Haylie Hadjiev 11 51 116 23:11.7 1:06:53.1 1:35.0
4 606 Sasha Elizondo 12 57 173 23:21.5 1:30:14.7 1:44.8
5 610 Faith Mathis 10 58 231 23:23.5 1:53:38.2 1:46.7
6 611 Whitney Melton 10 (68) (299) 24:14.5 2:17:52.8 2:37.8
7 605 Micah Clayton 12 (70) (369) 24:16.9 2:42:09.7 2:40.2

Team ­ 18 Valley View Finish Position ­ 9

Team Score (places): 296 Team Score (times): 1:59:42.3 Ave Time:23:56.4

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 597 Sydney Reynolds 10 10 10 20:38.4 20:38.4 0:00.0
2 592 Marleni Garcia 11 49 59 23:06.3 43:44.8 2:27.9
3 593 Marrithza Mena 9 71 130 24:18.2 1:08:03.0 3:39.8
4 595 Erica Ortega 11 76 206 24:52.9 1:32:55.9 4:14.5
5 591 Kynlee Buckingham 10 90 296 26:46.3 1:59:42.3 6:07.9
6 594 Desi Ortega 9 (100) (396) 28:23.1 2:28:05.4 7:44.7

Team ­ 12 Richardson Finish Position ­ 10

Team Score (places): 304 Team Score (times): 2:00:36.4 Ave Time:24:07.3



Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 294 Brianna Farias 9 9 9 20:28.2 20:28.2 0:00.0
2 291 Hannah Arlington 9 53 62 23:13.1 43:41.3 2:44.9
3 293 Emma Estrada 9 60 122 23:28.1 1:07:09.5 2:59.9
4 296 Ayisha Gonzalez 11 85 207 25:34.3 1:32:43.8 5:06.0
5 313 Ivanna Hargis 9 97 304 27:52.6 2:00:36.4 7:24.4
6 298 Mai Trinh 12 (101) (405) 28:25.7 2:29:02.2 7:57.5

Team ­ 4 Garland Finish Position ­ 11

Team Score (places): 316 Team Score (times): 1:59:38.6 Ave Time:23:55.7

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 50 Isabel Borrego 11 5 5 19:45.3 19:45.3 0:00.0
2 52 Madeline Garcia 10 67 72 24:12.9 43:58.2 4:27.5
3 54 Lizeth Martinez 11 80 152 25:11.2 1:09:09.4 5:25.9
4 51 Aracelli Castro 11 81 233 25:13.7 1:34:23.1 5:28.4
5 55 Kristen Osborn 11 83 316 25:15.4 1:59:38.6 5:30.1
6 57 Alyssa Polk 12 (93) (409) 27:15.6 2:26:54.2 7:30.3
7 56 Alexandra Padilla 10 (94) (503) 27:18.6 2:54:12.8 7:33.2
8 53 Marlene Garcia 10 (99) (602) 28:19.4 3:22:32.3 8:34.1

Team ­ 16 Trinity Christian (Addison) Finish Position ­ 12

Team Score (places): 338 Team Score (times): 2:02:11.6 Ave Time:24:26.3

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 511 Abby Coronado 10 41 41 22:15.0 22:15.0 0:00.0
2 516 Avery Overberg 9 59 100 23:27.9 45:42.9 1:12.9
3 514 Mckenzie Moore 11 66 166 24:07.5 1:09:50.5 1:52.5
4 513 Allie Knudsen 10 77 243 24:54.6 1:34:45.1 2:39.6
5 515 Anna Muccio 9 95 338 27:26.4 2:02:11.6 5:11.4
6 510 Isabella Berthel 10 (96) (434) 27:37.3 2:29:48.9 5:22.3
7 509 Olivia Berggren 10 (98) (532) 28:02.4 2:57:51.4 5:47.4

Team ­ 14 Richardson Pearce Finish Position ­ 13

Team Score (places): 347 Team Score (times): 2:01:29.7 Ave Time:24:17.9

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 400 Nina McGarrahan 9 63 63 23:48.7 23:48.7 0:00.0
2 402 Cate Salony 12 64 127 23:52.3 47:41.0 0:03.6
3 404 Molly Waters 9 65 192 23:58.7 1:11:39.7 0:09.9
4 398 Lindsey Calhoun 10 69 261 24:14.6 1:35:54.4 0:25.9
5 401 Brissel Melendez 10 86 347 25:35.3 2:01:29.7 1:46.6
6 403 Kazzie Tibbets 10 (88) (435) 26:25.4 2:27:55.2 2:36.7
7 399 Caroline Gesin 9 (91) (526) 26:47.8 2:54:43.0 2:59.0
8 397 Molly Barkis 10 (92) (618) 27:12.0 3:21:55.1 3:23.3

Team ­ 5 Garland Sachse Finish Position ­ Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 59 Abbie Cisnero 10 Less Than 5   24:19.3 24:19.3 0:00.0
2 61 Jordan Lande 12 Less Than 5   25:13.2 49:32.5 0:53.9
3 63 Corinne Smith 11 Less Than 5   27:40.5 1:17:13.1 3:21.2

Team ­ 6 Howe Finish Position ­ Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 78 Kristian Sutherlun 12 Less Than 5   21:57.3 21:57.3 0:00.0




